INSTRUCTION MANUAL

V980-BOX
INSTALLATION BOX

Vicon part number 8009-8302-50-01 Rev 6/2020
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Copyright © 2020 Vicon Industries Inc.

Please read this manual thoroughly before use, and keep it handy for future reference.
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Package contents

Carefully remove the contents from the box, and verify that nothing was damaged in shipment.

- Installation box
- Accessory kit
- Manual (Template sheet)

mPARTS LIST

ltem PART NAME Q'ty DESCRIPTION
1 Mount bracket 1 AL

2 Junction box 1 AL

3 Hole Grommet 1 Silicon

4 Gasket gland 1 Silicon

5 Bolt 4 M5 x 15mm

6 L-Wrench 1 M5

7 Screw 3 PH M5 x 14mm
8 Screw 3 PH M6 x 12mm
9 Screw 4 PH M3 x 14mm
10 Screw 4 PH 6 x 60mm (Tapping)
11 Anchor 4

Dimension drawing

PT 3/4"

o)

28

Specifications

70

1104

92

R

1104

PT 3/4"

PT3/4"

ltem PART NAME DESCRIPTION

1 Mount bracket Weight (set+packing)

2 Junction box Die cast and Aluminum

3 Construction Polyester power coat

4 Weight (set+packing) 8959(720+175) / 1.97Ib(1.59+0.38)




Base installation (For Surface Mounting)

. Assemble PG gland to mount bracket.(a)

. Attach the camera to the mount bracket using the screws.(b)

. Fix the camera cable using Hole Grommet.(b)

. Drill the mounting location, using the template sheet.

. Attach the junction box to the wall, using the mounting screws and plastic anchors.(c)
. Attach the camera to the junction box using the hooks.(d)

. Connect power and camera cable.(e)
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. Closing the installation box using the wrench bolts.(f)
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MOUNTING THE V980-BOX to the V-CMB-3 CORNER MOUNT

For mounting to a corner, the V980-BOX can be mounted to the V-CMB-3
corner mounting adapter. Follow the diagram below. Hardware is supplied.
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MOUNTING THE V980-BOX to the V-20B-A-3 POLE MOUNT

For mounting to a pole, the V980-BOX can be mounted to the V-20B-A-3
pole mounting adapter. Follow the diagram below. Hardware is supplied.
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